
SCHEME OF EVALUATION, EXAMINATION & PTM SCHEDULE 

STUDENTS SHALL BE EVALUATED ON THE FOLLOWING GRADE POINTS FOR NUR-II

Marks Range Grades Remarks

90% and above A1 Outstanding

75% - 89% A2 Excellent

61% - 74% B Very Good

40% to 60% C Good

Less than 40% D Scope for improvement

FOR CLASSES NURSERY TO II : 2023 - 2024

Students achievements will be assessed based on various verbal and non-verbal activities, which include a set of formative assessments as 
well as summative assessments. Each Periodic Assessment consists of one Periodic Test as well as Multiple Assessments. Details are as follows:

Periodic Assessment Half Yearly / Annual
Examina�on

(wri�en examina�on in the form of
Summa�ve Assessment)

Total
(at end of each 

term)

Periodic Tests
(Pen-paper test conducted 

twice in each terms)

Mul�ple Assessment
(Verbal & Non-verbal 

Assessments)

Max Marks Dura�on
(in minutes) Max Marks Max Marks Dura�on

(in minutes)

20 50 40 40 90 100

Exam Title Examina�on Dates PTM Dates (Tenta�ve)
Periodic Test - I 21-06-2023 to 28-06-2023 08-07-2023

Periodic Test - II 07-08-2023 to 14-08-2023 26-08-2023

Half Yearly Examina�on 03-10-2023 to 10-10-2023 28-10-2023

Periodic Test - III Transforming DREAMS into REALITY!

ALMANAC : 2023-24

MANAGED BY Jay Khodiyar Education & Charitable Trust

VASISHTHA 
GENESIS 
SCHOOL

CBSE Affiliation Number: 430307

Student’s Name :

Standard / Division :

Lab photo

games

academics 11-12-2023 to 18-12-2023 23-12-2023

Periodic Test - IV 22-01-2024 to 30-01-2024 10-02-2024

Year End Examina�on 09-03-2024 to 16-03-2024 Shared below

NUR, JR.KG., SR.KG., I & II

TERM - I
(April to September)

TERM - II
(October to March)

Periodic
Assessment I&II
(Weightage: 60%)

Half Yearly
Assessment

(Weightage: 40%)

Periodic
Assessment III&IV
(Weightage: 60%)

Annual
Assessment

(Weightage: 40%)

Declara�on of Result, Distribu�on of Books / Uniform & Deposi�on of School Fee 27-03-2024 (Wednesday)

Commencement of New Academic Session (2024-25) 01-04-2024 (Monday)

14I would rather risk wearing out than rusting out. – Teddy Roosevelt



SCHEME OF EVALUATION, EXAMINATION & PTM SCHEDULE 

GRADE POINTS FOR III-V

Marks Range Grades Remarks

90% and above A1 Outstanding

75% - 89% A2 Excellent

61% - 74% B Very Good

40% to 60% C Good

Less than 40% D Scope for improvement

FOR CLASSES III TO V : 2023 - 2024

Classes : III to V

TERM - I
(April to September)

TERM - II
(October to March)

Periodic
Assessment I&II
(Weightage: 40%)

Half Yearly
Assessment

(Weightage: 60%)

Periodic
Assessment III&IV
(Weightage: 40%)

Annual
Assessment

(Weightage: 60%)

Students achievements will be assessed based on various verbal and non-verbal activities, which include a set of formative assessments as 
well as summative assessments. Each Periodic Assessment consists of one Periodic Test as well as Multiple Assessments. Details are as follows:

Declara�on of Result, Distribu�on of Books / Uniform & Deposi�on of School Fee 28-03-2024 (Thursday)

Commencement of New Academic Session (2024-25) 01-04-2024 (Monday)

Tests & Assessments Rounds Max Marks Dura�on (in min) Weightage

Components of 
Periodic 
Assessments

Periodic Tests 2+2 25 50 10

Mul�ple Assessments 1+1 – – 10

Subject Enrichment Act. 1+1 – – 10

Por�olio / Notebook 1+1 – – 10

Half-Yearly & Year End Examina�ons 1+1 80 150 60

Subject Enrichment Ac�vi�es - (SEA) shall be 
conducted once in each Term. These ac�vi�es 
shall be subject specific and based on higher order 
thinking skills and the crea�vity of the students.
Mul�ple Assessments - (MA) shall be conducted 
once in each Term. These shall consist of ac�vi�es 
s u c h  a s  Q u i z ,  D e b a t e ,  M i n d - m a p p i n g , 
Crossword/word puzzles, Posters, Elocu�on, etc.
Por�olio/Notebook -  is the maintenance of the 
various wri�en work during each term.

15 If you really look closely, most overnight successes took a long time. –  Steve Jobs

Exam Title Examina�on Dates PTM Dates (Tenta�ve)
Periodic Test - I 21-06-2023 to 28-06-2023 08-07-2023

Periodic Test - II 07-08-2023 to 14-08-2023 26-08-2023

Half Yearly Examina�on 03-10-2023 to 10-10-2023 28-10-2023

Periodic Test - III Transforming DREAMS into REALITY!

ALMANAC : 2023-24

MANAGED BY Jay Khodiyar Education & Charitable Trust

VASISHTHA 
GENESIS 
SCHOOL

CBSE Affiliation Number: 430307

Student’s Name :

Standard / Division :

Lab photo

games

academics 11-12-2023 to 18-12-2023 23-12-2023

Periodic Test - IV 22-01-2024 to 30-01-2024 10-02-2024

Year End Examina�on 09-03-2024 to 16-03-2024 Shared below



SCHEME OF EVALUATION, EXAMINATION & PTM SCHEDULE 

STUDENTS SHALL BE EVALUATED ON THE FOLLOWING GRADE POINTS FOR VI - XII

Marks Range Grades Remarks Marks Range Grades Remarks

91 - 100 A1 Outstanding 51-60 C1 Fair

81 - 90 A2 Excellent 41-50 C2 Average

71 - 80 B1 Very Good 33-40 D Below Average

61 - 70 B2 Good Less than 33 E Needs Improv.

FOR CLASSES VI TO VIII : 2023 - 2024

Classes : VI to VIII

TERM - I
(April to September)

TERM - II
(October to March)

Periodic
Assessment I&II
(Weightage: 20%)

Half Yearly
Assessment

(Weightage: 80%)

Periodic
Assessment III&IV
(Weightage: 20%)

Annual
Assessment

(Weightage: 80%)

Students achievements will be assessed based on various verbal and non-verbal activities, which include a set of formative assessments as 
well as summative assessments. Each Periodic Assessment consists of one Periodic Test as well as Multiple Assessments. Details are as follows:

Tests & Assessments Rounds Max Marks Dura�on (in min) Weightage

Components of 
Periodic 
Assessments

Periodic Tests 2+2 25 50 05

Mul�ple Assessments 1+1 – – 05

Subject Enrichment Act. 1+1 – – 05

Por�olio / Notebook 1+1 – – 05

Half-Yearly & Year End Examina�ons 1+1 80 150 80

16Dreams don’t work unless you do. – John C. Maxwell

Exam Title Examina�on Dates PTM Dates (Tenta�ve)
Periodic Test - I 21-06-2023 to 28-06-2023 08-07-2023

Periodic Test - II 07-08-2023 to 14-08-2023 26-08-2023

Half Yearly Examina�on 03-10-2023 to 10-10-2023 28-10-2023

Periodic Test - III Transforming DREAMS into REALITY!

ALMANAC : 2023-24

MANAGED BY Jay Khodiyar Education & Charitable Trust

VASISHTHA 
GENESIS 
SCHOOL

CBSE Affiliation Number: 430307

Student’s Name :

Standard / Division :

Lab photo

games

academics 11-12-2023 to 18-12-2023 23-12-2023

Periodic Test - IV 22-01-2024 to 30-01-2024 10-02-2024

Year End Examina�on 09-03-2024 to 16-03-2024 Shared below

Declara�on of Result, Distribu�on of Books / Uniform & Deposi�on of School Fee 29-03-2024 (Friday)

Commencement of New Academic Session (2024-25) 01-04-2024 (Monday)



SCHEME OF EVALUATION, EXAMINATION & PTM SCHEDULE 

FOR CLASSES IX & XI : 2023 - 2024

Declara�on of Result, Distribu�on of Books / Uniform & Deposi�on of School Fee 09-03-2024 (Saturday)

Commencement of New Academic Session (2024-25) for X & XII 11-03-2024 (Monday)

ASSESSMENT PATTERN FOR IX

Exam Title No of 
Rounds Max Marks Dura�on (in min) Weightage

% Marks

Periodic Test 4 25 60 20% 20

Half Yearly Exam 1 80 180 30% 30

Sub Enrichment Act. 2 2.5 - 5% 5

Por�olio 2 2.5 - 5% 5

Year End Exam 1 80 180 40% 40

ASSESSMENT PATTERN FOR XI

Exam Title No of 
Rounds Max Marks Dura�on (in min) Weightag 

% Marks

Periodic Test 4 25 60 20% 20

Half Yearly Exam 1 70/80 180 30% 30

Year End Exam 1 70/80 180 50% 50

NOTE FOR XI

Prac�cals shall be conducted during both Half Yearly and Annual Examina�on. Mark Distribu�on is as below: 
20 (for English [ALS], Mathema�cs & Commerce Subjects) and 30 (for subjects in Science, IP & PE)

PROMOTIONAL CRITERIA FOR STUDENTS OF IX & XI
In order to be promoted to the next higher grade, students of classes of IX & XI must secure minimum 33% marks, in 

each subject (theory and prac�cal separately) studied by him/her, in the YEAR END EXAM.

17 If I had eight hours to chop down a tree, I’d spend six hours sharpening my axe. – Abraham Lincoln

Exam Title Examina�on Dates PTM Dates (Tenta�ve)
Periodic Test - I 21-06-2023 to 28-06-2023 08-07-2023

Periodic Test - II 07-08-2023 to 14-08-2023 26-08-2023

Half Yearly Examina�on 03-10-2023 to 10-10-2023 28-10-2023

Periodic Test - III Transforming DREAMS into REALITY!

ALMANAC : 2023-24

MANAGED BY Jay Khodiyar Education & Charitable Trust

VASISHTHA 
GENESIS 
SCHOOL

CBSE Affiliation Number: 430307

Student’s Name :

Standard / Division :

Lab photo

games

academics 11-12-2023 to 18-12-2023 23-12-2023

Periodic Test - IV 22-01-2024 to 30-01-2024 10-02-2024

Year End Examina�on 24-02-2024 to 04-03-2024 Shared below



ANNUAL SCHEDULE : 2023-24

EVENTS, CELEBRATIONS & COMPETITIONS THIS SESSION
Group A: Nur-SrKg; Group B: I&II; Group C: III-V; Group D: VI-VIII; Group E: IX-XII

21 Success doesn’t come to you, you’ve got to go to it.   – Marva Collins

Date Day Nature Nature A B C D E

03-04-2023 Mon Commencement of New Ac.Session 2023-24 P P P

03-04-2023 Mon Mahavir Jayan� Sp.Asm

05-04-2023 Wed Commencement of New Ac.Session 2023-24 P

07-04-2023 Fri World Health Day Sp.Asm

08-04-2023 Sat Calligraphy Compe��on (English) Comp. P P

13-04-2023 Thu Jallianwala Bagh Massacre Sp.Asm

14-04-2023 Fri Calligraphy Compe��on (Hin/Guj) Comp. P P

18-04-2023 Tue World Heritage Day (Heritage Site Visit - tenta�ve) Sp.Asm P P P

18-04-2023 Tue Inter-House World Heritage Quiz Compe��on Comp. P P P

21-04-2023 Fri Vegetable Prin�ng Ac�vity (Kindergarten) Act. P

21-04-2023 Fri World Crea�vity and Innova�on Day Sp.Asm

22-04-2023 Sat Earth Day Celebra�on Sp.Asm

22-04-2023 Sat Poster Making Compe��on (Theme: Earth Day) Comp. P P

22-04-2023 Sat Slogan Wri�ng Compe��on (Theme: Earth Day) Comp. P P P

24-04-2023 Mon World Book Day Sp.Asm

28-04-2023 Fri Bindi S�cking Ac�vity (Kindergarten) Act. P

29-04-2023 Sat Inter-House Dance Compe��on Comp. P P P P

03-05-2023 Wed Inter-House March Past Compe��on Comp. P P P

05-05-2023 Fri Inter-House Basketball Tournament Comp. P P

06-05-2023 Sat PTM Scheduled (X&XII PT-I)

12-06-2023 Mon School Reopens a�er Summer Vaca�on (Students) Sp.Asm

16-06-2023 Fri Thumb Prin�ng Ac�vity (Kindergarten) Act. P

17-06-2023 Sat Clay Modelling Compe��on Comp. P

20-06-2023 Tue Father’s Day Celebra�on Sp.Asm

21-06-2023 Wed Yoga Day Celebra�on Sp.Evnt P P P P P

30-06-2023 Fri Visit to Science Centre/Space Dome Planetorium Sp.Evnt P P P P

30-06-2023 Fri Vegetable Day Celebra�on (Kindergarten) Cel. P

01-07-2023 Sat Doctors Day Celebra�on (Seminar on Menstrual Hygiene) Sp.Evnt P P P



EVENTS, CELEBRATIONS & COMPETITIONS THIS SESSION
Group A: Nur-SrKg; Group B: I&II; Group C: III-V; Group D: VI-VIII; Group E: IX-XII

22The secret of your success is determined by your daily agenda.   – John C. Maxwell

Date Day Nature Nature A B C D E

06-07-2023 Thu Paper Bag Making Compe��on Comp. P P

07-07-2023 Fri Pink Day Celebra�on (Kindergarten) Sp.Evnt

08-07-2023 Sat PTM Scheduled (Nur-IX&XI PT-I) (X&XII PT-II)

11-07-2023 Tue World Popula�on Day Sp.Asm

13-07-2023 Thu Guru Purnima Celebra�on Sp.Asm

14-07-2023 Fri Art-a-thon (Drawing & Pain�ng Compe��on) Comp. P P P P P

15-07-2023 Sat Inves�ture Ceremony (Jr/Sr Council) Sp.Evnt

18-07-2023 Tue Interna�onal Nelson Mandela Day Sp.Asm

18-07-2023 Tue Inter-House Role Play Comp. (Theme: Ideal Ci�zen) Comp. P P P

20-07-2023 Thu Inter-House General Knowledge Quiz Comp. P P P P

21-07-2023 Fri Inter-House Tae-kwon-do Tournament Comp. P P P P

21-07-2023 Fri Paper-Crumbling & S�cking Ac�vity (Kindergarten) Act. P

21-07-2023 Fri Green Day Celebra�on Sp.Evnt P P

22-07-2023 Sat Inter-House Karate Tournament Comp. P P P

26-07-2023 Wed Kargil Vijay Diwas Sp.Asm

28-07-2023 Fri Hindi Vaad-Vivaad Pra�yogita Comp. P P P

28-07-2023 Fri Inter-House English Poetry Recita�on Comp. Comp. P P P P P

04-08-2023 Fri White Day Celebra�on Act. P

07-08-2023 Mon World Commerce Day Sp.Asm

15-08-2023 Tue Independence Day Celebra�on Sp.Evnt

18-08-2023 Fri Inter-House Patrio�c Singing Compe��on Comp. P P P P

19-08-2023 Sat Inter-House Indian Cons�tuency Quiz Comp. P P P

24-08-2023 Thu Inter-House Commerce Quiz Comp. P P

26-08-2023 Sat PTM Scheduled (Nur-IX&XI PT-II) (X&XII HY)

28-08-2023 Mon Rakhi Making Compe��on (for Girls) Comp. P P P

28-08-2023 Mon Card Making Compe��on (for Boys) Comp. P P P

29-08-2023 Tue Na�onal Sports Day Celebra�on Sp.Asm

29-08-2023 Tue Inter-House Chess & Dart Compe��on Comp. P P P

ANNUAL SCHEDULE : 2023-24



EVENTS, CELEBRATIONS & COMPETITIONS THIS SESSION
Group A: Nur-SrKg; Group B: I&II; Group C: III-V; Group D: VI-VIII; Group E: IX-XII

23 I’ve failed over and over and over in my life and that is why I succeed.   – Michael Jordan

Date Day Nature Nature A B C D E

29-08-2023 Tue Sanskrit Day Sp.Asm

29-08-2023 Tue Sanskrit Shlok Recita�on Compe��on Comp. P P

01-09-2023 Fri Blue Day Celebra�on (Kindergarten) Cel. P

05-09-2023 Tue Teacher’s Day Celebra�on Sp.Evnt

06-09-2023 Wed Janmashtami Celebra�on Sp.Asm

06-09-2023 Wed Inter-House Matki Decora�on Compe��on Comp. P P P

08-09-2023 Fri Interna�onal Literacy Day Sp.Asm

13-09-2023 Wed Annual Day Celebra�on : Grade II & III (tenta�ve) Sp.Envt

14-09-2023 Thu Hindi Diwas Celebra�on Sp.Asm

14-09-2023 Thu Hindi Kavita Pathan Pra�yogita Comp. P P

14-09-2023 Thu Hindi Doha Gyan Pra�yogita Comp. P P

16-09-2023 Sat Annual Day Celebra�on : Grade Nur to I (tenta�ve) Sp.Evnt

21-09-2023 Thu Annual Day Celebra�on : Grade IV & V (tenta�ve) Sp.Evnt

22-09-2023 Fri Ganesh Chaturthi Celebra�on Sp.Asm

29-09-2023 Fri Fruit Day Celebra�on (Kindergarten) Cel. P

30-09-2023 Sat Inter-House Table-Tennis Tournament Comp. P P P

13-10-2023 Fri Yellow Day Celebra�on (Kindergarten) Cel. P

14-10-2023 Sat Math - e - Magic (Inter-House Math Quiz) Comp. P P P

21-10-2023 Sat Garba Compe��on (Parents & Students) Sp.Evnt

23-10-2023 Mon Dussehra Celebra�on Sp.Asm

27-10-2023 Fri Inter-House Volleyball Tournament Comp. P P P

27-10-2023 Fri Orange Day Celebra�on (Kindergarten) Sp.Evnt P

27-10-2023 Fri Calligraphy Compe��on (Eng/Hin/Guj) Comp. P

28-10-2023 Sat PTM Scheduled (Nur-IX&XI - HY) (X&XII PT-III)

02-11-2023 Thu Biscuit Decora�on Compe��on Comp. P

03-11-2023 Fri Palm & Feet Prin�ng Ac�vity (Kindergarten) Act.

04-11-2023 Sat Annual Day Celebra�on : Grade VI - XII (tenta�ve) Sp.Evnt

08-11-2023 Wed E-Poster Making Compe��on Comp. P P P P

ANNUAL SCHEDULE : 2023-24



EVENTS, CELEBRATIONS & COMPETITIONS THIS SESSION
Group A: Nur-SrKg; Group B: I&II; Group C: III-V; Group D: VI-VIII; Group E: IX-XII

24Action is the foundational key to all success.   – Pablo Picasso

Date Day Nature Nature A B C D E

30-11-2023 Thu School Reopens a�er Diwali Vaca�on (for Students)

01-12-2023 Fri Co�on Pas�ng Ac�vity (Kindergarten) Act. P

02-12-2023 Sat Inter-House Art of Story Telling Compe��on Comp. P P P P

08-12-2023 Fri Story Telling Compe��on Comp. P

09-12-2023 Sat An�-Corrup�on Day Sp.Asm

09-12-2023 Sat Nukkad Natak Comp.(Theme: Fight against Corrup�on) Comp. P P P

22-12-2023 Fri Christmas Day Celebra�on Sp.Asm

22-12-2023 Fri Red Day Celebra�on (Kindergarten) Sp.Evnt P

23-12-2023 Sat PTM Scheduled (Nur-IX&XI - PT-III) (X&XII PT-YE)

29-12-2023 Fri Inter-House March Past Compe��on Comp. P P P

29-12-2023 Fri Candy S�ck and Ear-bud Ac�vity (Kindergarten) Act. P

30-12-2023 Sat Inter-House Yoga Compe��on Comp. P P P P

05-01-2024 Fri Fancy Dress Compe��on Comp. P P P

06-01-2024 Sat Fireless Cooking Compe��on Comp. P P P P

12-01-2024 Fri Na�onal Youth Day Sp.Asm

13-01-2024 Sat Makarsankran� / U�rayan Celebra�on Sp.Asm

13-01-2024 Sat Inter-House Kite Making Compe��on Comp. P P P P

13-01-2024 Sat PTM Scheduled (X&XII - PB-I)

25-01-2024 Thu Basant Panchami Celebra�on Sp.Asm

26-01-2024 Fri Republic Day Celebra�on Sp.Evnt

27-01-2024 Sat Inter-House English Elocu�on Compe��on Comp. P P P P

30-01-2024 Tue Martyrs Day Sp.Asm

02-02-2024 Fri Animal Day Celebra�on (Kindergarten) Cel. P

03-02-2024 Sat Inter-House Spell-Me-Right Compe��on Comp. P P

03-02-2024 Sat Inter-House English Essay Wri�ng Compe��on Comp. P P

09-02-2024 Fri Sponge Prin�ng Ac�vity Act. P P

09-02-2024 Fri Inter-House Board Decora�on Compe��on Comp. P P

10-02-2024 Sat PTM Scheduled (Nur-IX&XI PT-IV) (X&XII PB-II)

ANNUAL SCHEDULE : 2023-24



EVENTS, CELEBRATIONS & COMPETITIONS THIS SESSION
Group A: Nur-SrKg; Group B: I&II; Group C: III-V; Group D: VI-VIII; Group E: IX-XII

25 Most people have the will to win but a few, have the will to prepare to win.

Date Day Nature Nature A B C D E

14-02-2024 Wed Black Day Sp.Asm

16-02-2024 Fri Inter-House IT Wizard Quiz Compe��on Comp. P P

17-02-2024 Sat Grade XII Gradua�on Ceremony Sp.Evnt P

23-02-2024 Fri Handwri�ng Compe��on Comp. P

28-02-2024 Wed Na�onal Science Day Sp.Asm

28-02-2024 Wed Inter-House Science Quiz Comp. P P

02-03-2024 Sat Kindergarten Gradua�on Ceremony (Tenta�ve) Sp.Evnt P

09-03-2024 Sat PTM Scheduled (IX & XI - Year End Exam)

11-03-2024 Mon Commencement of New Ac.Session 24-25 (X & XII)

27-03-2024 Wed PTM Scheduled (Nur to II - Year End Exam)

28-03-2024 Thu PTM Scheduled (III to V - Year End Exam)

29-03-2024 Fri PTM Scheduled (VI to VIII - Year End Exam)

01-04-2024 Mon Commencement of New Ac.Session (Nur to IX&XI)

ANNUAL SCHEDULE : 2023-24



LIST OF HOLIDAYS

SN Name of Fes�val Day Date

01 Mahavir Jayan� Tuesday 04/04/2023

02 Good Friday Friday 07/04/2023

03 Eid-Ul-Fitr (Ramzan Eid) Tenta�ve Saturday 22/04/2023

04 Summer Vaca�on for Student
Sunday 07/05/2023

Sunday 11/06/2023

05 Summer Vaca�on for Teachers
Sunday 07/05/2023

Thursday 08/06/2023

06 Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakari Eid) Tenta�ve Thursday 29/06/2023

07 Muharram Saturday 29/07/2023

08 Raksha Bandhan Wednesday 30/08/2023

09 Janmashtami
Thursday 07/09/2023

Friday 08/09/2023

10 Ganesh Chaturthi Tuesday 19/09/2023

11 Ganesh Visarjan (Tenta�ve) Thursday 28/09/2023

12 Mahatma Gandhi Jayan� Monday 02/10/2023

13 Dusshera Tuesday 24/10/2023

14 Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Jayan� Tuesday 31/10/2023

15 Diwali Vaca�on for Students
Thursday 09/11/2023

Wednesday 29/11/2023

16 Diwali Vaca�on for Teachers
Thursday 09/11/2023

Tuesday 28/11/2023

17 Guru Nanak Jayan� Monday 27/11/2023

18 Christmas Monday 25/12/2023

19 Makar Sankran� (U�rayan)
Sunday 14/01/2024

Monday 15/01/2024

20 Maha Shivratri Friday 08/03/2024

21 Dhule� (Tenta�ve) Monday 25/03/2024

22 Good Friday Friday 29/03/2024

1�� APRIL, 2023 to 31�� MARCH, 2024

24You miss 100 percent of the shots you don’t take.   – Wayne Gretzky
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